Donnell, Alderman Franco, Alderman Saville, Alderman Tolliver, 

Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Bugg, Alderwoman Baid, Alderman Laesch 

and Alderman Woerman

12 - 

24-0028 A Resolution to award the 2023 Manhole Rehabilitation project within 

all 10 wards to EmerGia Inc. in the bid amount of one hundred 

sixty-three thousand nine hundred sixty two Dollars and zero Cents 

($163,962).

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R24-064

24-0064 An Ordinance Establishing a Conditional Use Planned Development 

and Approving the Christ Pentecostal International Church Plan 

Description for the Property Located at 2020 Church Road

[...]

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R24-066

24-0122 A Resolution to award the McCleery Water Main Loop project, located 

in Ward 4, to Brandt Excavating, Inc., 385 E. Hoover St., Morris, 

Illinois 60450 in the bid amount of eighty-six thousand two hundred 

dollars and zero cents ($86,200.00).

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R24-067

24-0123 A Resolution authorizing the purchase of a reel grinder from Reinders 

Inc. in the amount not to exceed $59,327.40.

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.